
 Championnat interrégional interclubs CA-Mi Femmes 
 
 Aix-les-bains (Stade J. Forestier)  le 22 septembre 2002 
 
 Ligue Dauphine Savoie d'Athletisme 
 
 100m / CAF (22/09/2002)    Finale directe 1       Vent : +0.2 
 
 1 LARSONNEUR Floriane 590245 MIF /87 H Cs Bourgoin-jallieu * 38 D-S 13''12 R2 851 
 2 FERNANDEZ Amandine 326014 MIF /88 E Entente Sud Lyonnais* 69 LYO 13''27 R2 828 
 3 MANGIAROTTI Adeline 529379 MIF /88 G Annecy Haute Savoie A. * 74 D-S 13''39 R2 811 
 4 FROPPIER Laure 257283 MIF /87 A Ea Chambery 73 D-S 13''76 R3 757 
 5 CHANAS Camille 318829 CAF /85 D Grenoble Uc * 38 D-S 14''31 D1 682 
 6 RIPERT Aline 568722 CAF /85 F Asptt Grenoble * 38 D-S 14''41 D1 669 
 7 BAYLE Elise 529159 MIF /88 C Asptt Clermont-ferrand 63 AUV 14''43 D1 666 
 100m / CAF (22/09/2002)    Finale directe 2       Vent : +0.2 
 
 1 LAROCHE France 483180 MIF /87 I Coquelicot 42 * 42 LYO 13''40 R2 809 
 2 ARRAGAIN Lucille 473790 MIF /87 B As Aix-les-bains 73 D-S 13''62 R3 777 
 200m / CAF (22/09/2002)    Finale directe 1       Vent : +0.1 
 
 1 DOUX Emmanuelle 857373 CAF /85 G Annecy Haute Savoie A. * 74 D-S 27''43 R2 829 
 2 BOURGEONNIER Amelie 391746 CAF /85 C Asptt Clermont-ferrand 63 AUV 28''23 R2 778 
 3 RIEU Marine 280398 CAF /85 D Grenoble Uc * 38 D-S 28''37 R2 769 
 4 DELEAGE Alexia 217379 CAF /85 E Entente Sud Lyonnais* 69 LYO 28''67 R3 750 
 5 BOUSIGUE Amandine 201802 CAF /85 F Asptt Grenoble * 38 D-S 29''39 R3 707 
 6 REY Emmanuelle 209846 CAF /85 H Cs Bourgoin-jallieu * 38 D-S 30''05 D1 668 
 200m / CAF (22/09/2002)    Finale directe 2       Vent : +0.1 
 
 1 NDJE Rose Audrey 284251 CAF /85 B As Aix-les-bains 73 D-S 26''46 R1 893 
 2 MOGIER Marianne 443494 CAF /86 I Coquelicot 42 * 42 LYO 29''28 R3 713 
 3 CHOLLEY ROULLEAU Marion 669839 CAF /86 A Ea Chambery 73 D-S 30''70 D1 630 
 300m / CAF (22/09/2002)    Finale directe 1 
 
 1 BOULBES Melanie 296059 CAF /85 B As Aix-les-bains 73 D-S 44''01 R1 821 
 2 NEELS Alice 409544 CAF /86 D Grenoble Uc * 38 D-S 45''08 R2 779 
 3 BETRANCOURT Alice 470130 CAF /86 H Cs Bourgoin-jallieu * 38 D-S 45''08 R2 779 
 4 JOANNIN Marie 527948 CAF /86 I Coquelicot 42 * 42 LYO 46''04 R2 743 
 5 FOURNIER Celine 274772 CAF /86 E Entente Sud Lyonnais* 69 LYO 46''70 R2 719 
 6 LUQUAIN Alexandra 226970 CAF /86 A Ea Chambery 73 D-S 48''18 R3 666 
 7 REILLY Camille 533109 CAF /86 G Annecy Haute Savoie A. * 74 D-S 49''38 R3 624 
 8 RIONDET Caroline 211028 CAF /85 F Asptt Grenoble * 38 D-S 51''06 D1 568 
 800m / CAF (22/09/2002)    Finale directe 1 
 
 1 ESSELKY Myriam 425129 CAF /85 A Ea Chambery 73 D-S 2'23''84 R1 769 
 2 LHOMME Elodie 315385 CAF /85 G Annecy Haute Savoie A. * 74 D-S 2'30''34 R2 677 
 3 CHABROLLES Magali 355903 CAF /86 D Grenoble Uc * 38 D-S 2'37''50 R3 584 
 4 BASLI Samira 970750 CAF /85 I Coquelicot 42 * 42 LYO 2'40''12 R3 551 
 5 PRIMAT Audrey 312726 CAF /85 H Cs Bourgoin-jallieu * 38 D-S 2'40''36 R3 548 
 6 CENTELEGHE Sarah 350834 CAF /86 F Asptt Grenoble * 38 D-S 2'40''73 R3 543 
 7 GARIN Celine ESF / B As Aix-les-bains 73 D-S 2'52''71 407 
 8 SAURET Virginie 564654 CAF /85 C Asptt Clermont-ferrand 63 AUV 2'53''08 403 
 9 LABROSSE Magali 400194 CAF /86 E Entente Sud Lyonnais* 69 LYO 2'58''92 344 
 1 500m / CAF (22/09/2002)    Finale directe 1 
 
 1 COURRIOL Helene 242067 CAF /85 G Annecy Haute Savoie A. * 74 D-S 5'10''17 R2 710 
 2 CHARRIERE Aurelie 565221 CAF /86 D Grenoble Uc * 38 D-S 5'13''51 R2 690 
 3 DURRIS Maud 961667 CAF /86 I Coquelicot 42 * 42 LYO 5'31''96 R3 582 
 4 PORTE Keria 584816 CAF /85 C Asptt Clermont-ferrand 63 AUV 5'35''22 D1 564 
 5 GROS Charlotte 406437 CAF /86 F Asptt Grenoble * 38 D-S 5'46''92 D1 501 
 6 LAGARDE Lucie 379937 CAF /86 E Entente Sud Lyonnais* 69 LYO 5'53''30 469 
 7 KRAAN Cecile 379439 CAF /86 B As Aix-les-bains 73 D-S 6'07''02 402 
 8 SAHRAOUI Myriama 597556 CAF /86 H Cs Bourgoin-jallieu * 38 D-S 6'45''57 243 
 3 000m / CAF (22/09/2002)    Finale directe 1 
 
 1 BENKHELIFA Mounia 421162 CAF /85 H Cs Bourgoin-jallieu * 38 D-S 11'02''19 R2 742 
 2 BONNEFOY Audrey 319941 CAF /85 I Coquelicot 42 * 42 LYO 11'04''33 R2 736 
 3 HERODIN Claire 448686 CAF /86 D Grenoble Uc * 38 D-S 11'11''24 R2 717 
 4 DILLARD Lea 529375 CAF /86 G Annecy Haute Savoie A. * 74 D-S 11'11''26 R2 717 
 5 LIGER Maud 282005 CAF /85 B As Aix-les-bains 73 D-S 12'16''91 D1 550 

 1/3 dimanche 22 septembre 2002 18h50 



 Championnat interrégional interclubs CA-Mi Femmes 
 
 Aix-les-bains (Stade J. Forestier)  le 22 septembre 2002 
 
 Ligue Dauphine Savoie d'Athletisme 
 
 6 TAMEN Sandy 488882 CAF /86 F Asptt Grenoble * 38 D-S 12'27''95 D1 524 
 7 SEGON Virginie 224726 CAF /85 E Entente Sud Lyonnais* 69 LYO 13'54''16 343 
 100m Haies (76) / CAF (22/09/2002)    Finale directe 1       Vent : +0.3 
 
 1 CROSET Pascale 343734 CAF /85 G Annecy Haute Savoie A. * 74 D-S 14''97 N3 925 
 2 FERRIGNIO Charlotte 323472 CAF /86 B As Aix-les-bains 73 D-S 16''01 R2 811 
 3 ARNAUD Clemence 271983 CAF /85 D Grenoble Uc * 38 D-S 16''64 R2 746 
 4 FAYOLLE Caroline 432241 CAF /86 E Entente Sud Lyonnais* 69 LYO 17''61 R3 651 
 5 COUTAREL Lise 458835 CAF /86 C Asptt Clermont-ferrand 63 AUV 18''21 D1 596 
 6 BERTHET Celine 318582 CAF /85 H Cs Bourgoin-jallieu * 38 D-S 18''43 D1 576 
 7 FAURE Pierrette 296573 CAF /85 I Coquelicot 42 * 42 LYO 18''69 553 
 8 RABIAN Pascaline 435655 CAF /86 F Asptt Grenoble * 38 D-S 21''32 348 
 320m Haies (76) / CAF (22/09/2002)    Finale directe 1 
 
 1 JEMAA Dora 216225 CAF /85 E Entente Sud Lyonnais* 69 LYO 47''81 N2 1058 
 2 TCHANGODEI Anna 315379 CAF /85 G Annecy Haute Savoie A. * 74 D-S 52''10 R1 922 
 3 GAUTIER Elodie 383591 CAF /85 H Cs Bourgoin-jallieu * 38 D-S 56''28 R2 797 
 4 BUTTIN Lucie 929597 CAF /85 A Ea Chambery 73 D-S 57''06 R2 775 
 5 RAMON Caroline 325290 CAF /85 D Grenoble Uc * 38 D-S 59''57 R3 706 
 320m Haies (76) / CAF (22/09/2002)    Finale directe 2 
 
 1 LABROUSSE Marine 971793 CAF /85 C Asptt Clermont-ferrand 63 AUV 50''80 N3 962 
 2 HUGON Laura 264694 CAF /86 B As Aix-les-bains 73 D-S 50''80 N3 962 
 3 MOLMERET Perrine 303721 CAF /85 F Asptt Grenoble * 38 D-S 54''50 R2 849 
 4 DUCHEZ Nathalie 967533 CAF /85 I Coquelicot 42 * 42 LYO 60''83 D1 672 
 Hauteur / CAF (22/09/2002)    Finale directe 1 
 
 1 KORBAA Katiba 327237 MIF /87 E Entente Sud Lyonnais* 69 LYO 1m64 N3 820 
 2 TCHANGODEI Anna 315379 CAF /85 G Annecy Haute Savoie A. * 74 D-S 1m58 R1 756 
 3 HUGON Laura 264694 CAF /86 B As Aix-les-bains 73 D-S 1m55 R2 724 
 4 GROSPERRIN Marie 410077 CAF /85 A Ea Chambery 73 D-S 1m45 R3 618 
 5 DUCREUX Justine 707148 MIF /88 I Coquelicot 42 * 42 LYO 1m45 R3 618 
 6 BOURGEONNIER Amelie 391746 CAF /85 C Asptt Clermont-ferrand 63 AUV 1m40 D1 565 
 7 RIONDET Caroline 211028 CAF /85 F Asptt Grenoble * 38 D-S 1m35 D1 513 
 8 GAUTIER Elodie 383591 CAF /85 H Cs Bourgoin-jallieu * 38 D-S 1m35 D1 513 
 9 BRAYER Laure 453741 CAF /85 D Grenoble Uc * 38 D-S 1m30 461 
 Perche / CAF (22/09/2002)    Finale directe 1 
 
 1 OST Alice 293763 MIF /87 F Asptt Grenoble * 38 D-S 3m20 N3 705 
 2 KRAAN Cecile 379439 CAF /86 B As Aix-les-bains 73 D-S 3m00 R1 635 
 3 CHOLLEY ROULLEAU Marion 669839 CAF /86 A Ea Chambery 73 D-S 2m60 R3 497 
 4 BOURRIN Pauline 327184 MIF /87 I Coquelicot 42 * 42 LYO 2m40 R3 429 
 5 LABROUSSE Marine 971793 CAF /85 C Asptt Clermont-ferrand 63 AUV 2m30 D1 395 
 6 PRIMAT Audrey 312726 CAF /85 H Cs Bourgoin-jallieu * 38 D-S 2m00 294 
 7 CHANAS Camille 318829 CAF /85 D Grenoble Uc * 38 D-S 2m00 294 
 8 SCHATZ Leslie 329082 CAF /85 E Entente Sud Lyonnais* 69 LYO 1m80 227 
 AUVRAY Alixe 374873 CAF /85 G Annecy Haute Savoie A. * 74 D-S NC 
 Longueur / CAF (22/09/2002)    Finale directe 1 
 
 1 MAISONNIER Blandine 322255 CAF /86 E Entente Sud Lyonnais* 69 LYO 5m68 (NC) N3 894 
 2 CROSET Pascale 343734 CAF /85 G Annecy Haute Savoie A. * 74 D-S 5m37 (NC) R1 822 
 3 LARSONNEUR Floriane 590245 MIF /87 H Cs Bourgoin-jallieu * 38 D-S 4m91 (NC) R2 716 
 4 NDJE Rose Audrey 284251 CAF /85 B As Aix-les-bains 73 D-S 4m90 (NC) R2 714 
 5 HUBY Jennifer 965274 CAF /85 C Asptt Clermont-ferrand 63 AUV 4m82 (NC) R3 696 
 6 MOLMERET Perrine 303721 CAF /85 F Asptt Grenoble * 38 D-S 4m70 (NC) R3 668 
 7 LAROCHE France 483180 MIF /87 I Coquelicot 42 * 42 LYO 4m57 (NC) R3 639 
 8 MAIRE Nadege 479100 MIF /87 A Ea Chambery 73 D-S 4m52 (NC) D1 627 
 9 RIEU Marine 280398 CAF /85 D Grenoble Uc * 38 D-S 3m98 (NC) 505 
 Triple Saut / CAF (22/09/2002)    Finale directe 1 
 
 1 FOURNIER Celine 274772 CAF /86 E Entente Sud Lyonnais* 69 LYO 11m27 (+1.5) N3 800 
 2 FERRIGNIO Charlotte 323472 CAF /86 B As Aix-les-bains 73 D-S 11m13 (+0.4) R1 784 
 3 MEON Faustine 323569 MIF /88 I Coquelicot 42 * 42 LYO 10m13 (+1.3) R2 672 
 4 MANGIAROTTI Adeline 529379 MIF /88 G Annecy Haute Savoie A. * 74 D-S 10m00 (+0.9) R2 658 

 2/3 dimanche 22 septembre 2002 18h50 
 5 REY Emmanuelle 209846 CAF /85 H Cs Bourgoin-jallieu * 38 D-S 9m92 (+1.1) R3 649 



 Championnat interrégional interclubs CA-Mi Femmes 
 
 Aix-les-bains (Stade J. Forestier)  le 22 septembre 2002 
 
 Ligue Dauphine Savoie d'Athletisme 
 
 6 ARNAUD Clemence 271983 CAF /85 D Grenoble Uc * 38 D-S 9m74 (+0.8) R3 629 
 7 COUTAREL Lise 458835 CAF /86 C Asptt Clermont-ferrand 63 AUV 9m47 (+1.2) R3 599 
 8 LUQUAIN Alexandra 226970 CAF /86 A Ea Chambery 73 D-S 9m46 (+0.4) R3 598 
 9 RABIAN Pascaline 435655 CAF /86 F Asptt Grenoble * 38 D-S 8m56 (+1.5) 499 
 Poids (3 Kg) / CAF (22/09/2002)    Finale directe 1 
 
 1 BOULBES Melanie 296059 CAF /85 B As Aix-les-bains 73 D-S 10m99 R2 602 
 2 KORBAA Katiba 327237 MIF /87 E Entente Sud Lyonnais* 69 LYO 9m74 R3 525 
 3 BOURRIN Pauline 327184 MIF /87 I Coquelicot 42 * 42 LYO 9m73 R3 524 
 4 BUTTIN Lucie 929597 CAF /85 A Ea Chambery 73 D-S 9m51 D1 511 
 5 DOUX Emmanuelle 857373 CAF /85 G Annecy Haute Savoie A. * 74 D-S 9m44 D1 506 
 6 JACQUIN Audrey 564897 MIF /87 H Cs Bourgoin-jallieu * 38 D-S 9m26 D1 495 
 7 BOUSIGUE Amandine 201802 CAF /85 F Asptt Grenoble * 38 D-S 8m70 D1 461 
 8 COURTOIS Ornella 373611 CAF /86 D Grenoble Uc * 38 D-S 8m58 453 
 9 PORTE Keria 584816 CAF /85 C Asptt Clermont-ferrand 63 AUV 8m16 428 
 Disque (0.8 Kg) / CAF (22/09/2002)    Finale directe 1 
 
 1 PELLERIN Caroline 378342 CAF /85 E Entente Sud Lyonnais* 69 LYO 41m95 R1 703 
 2 BALA Marie 586003 MIF /87 D Grenoble Uc * 38 D-S 35m95 R1 592 
 3 GILBERT Marine 675883 CAF /85 H Cs Bourgoin-jallieu * 38 D-S 31m76 R3 515 
 4 FOURCADE Anais 551127 CAF /86 B As Aix-les-bains 73 D-S 26m57 D1 419 
 5 FROPPIER Laure 257283 MIF /87 A Ea Chambery 73 D-S 23m75 D2 367 
 6 GUILLERMIN Maide 905543 CAF /86 I Coquelicot 42 * 42 LYO 23m56 363 
 7 HUBY Jennifer 965274 CAF /85 C Asptt Clermont-ferrand 63 AUV 23m48 362 
 8 AUVRAY Alixe 374873 CAF /85 G Annecy Haute Savoie A. * 74 D-S 20m49 307 
 9 GROS Charlotte 406437 CAF /86 F Asptt Grenoble * 38 D-S 12m19 155 
 Marteau (3 Kg) / CAF (22/09/2002)    Finale directe 1 
 
 1 SCHATZ Leslie 329082 CAF /85 E Entente Sud Lyonnais* 69 LYO 53m52 N2 853 
 2 ROUX-BONNARDEL Julie 204660 CAF /86 D Grenoble Uc * 38 D-S 49m10 N3 776 
 3 DAMOTTE Ludivine 303316 CAF /85 H Cs Bourgoin-jallieu * 38 D-S 42m29 R2 658 
 4 OST Alice 293763 MIF /87 F Asptt Grenoble * 38 D-S 42m21 R1 656 
 5 DELLA PIETRO Jessica 536694 CAF /86 B As Aix-les-bains 73 D-S 39m73 R3 613 
 6 TAILLANDIER Laurie 382116 MIF /87 G Annecy Haute Savoie A. * 74 D-S 26m91 D2 392 
 7 BOURGIN Stephanie 900757 CAF /86 I Coquelicot 42 * 42 LYO 25m50 368 
 8 ESSELKY Myriam 425129 CAF /85 A Ea Chambery 73 D-S 17m41 228 
 Javelot (600 G) / CAF (22/09/2002)    Finale directe 1 
 
 1 MAISONNIER Blandine 322255 CAF /86 E Entente Sud Lyonnais* 69 LYO 30m64 R3 500 
 2 MOGIER Marianne 443494 CAF /86 I Coquelicot 42 * 42 LYO 29m00 R3 470 
 3 CROSET Céline 712136 CAF / G Annecy Haute Savoie A. * 74 D-S 28m93 R3 469 
 4 CAILLET Jade 573340 MIF /87 F Asptt Grenoble * 38 D-S 28m07 R3 453 
 5 BERTHET Celine 318582 CAF /85 H Cs Bourgoin-jallieu * 38 D-S 26m63 D1 426 
 6 BRAYER Laure 453741 CAF /85 D Grenoble Uc * 38 D-S 23m10 361 
 7 PERRUISSET Floryane 551156 MIF /88 B As Aix-les-bains 73 D-S 22m54 350 
 8 VILLARD Julie 418139 MIF /88 A Ea Chambery 73 D-S 17m80 263 
 9 COUTAREL Aude 458837 MIF /88 C Asptt Clermont-ferrand 63 AUV 16m82 245 
 2 000m  Marche / CAF (22/09/2002)    Finale directe 1 
 
 1 TYTGAT Nolivenn 266144 MIF /87 E Entente Sud Lyonnais* 69 LYO 11'43''01 R2 724 
 2 D'AURIA Mathilde 342694 MIF /87 I Coquelicot 42 * 42 LYO 12'03''09 R3 682 
 3 GRAS-LAVIGNE Celine 244006 CAF /85 D Grenoble Uc * 38 D-S 12'09''16 R3 670 
 4 MAURIER Charlotte 574470 MIF /87 B As Aix-les-bains 73 D-S 12'34''57 D1 619 
 5 LUQUAIN Audrey 664037 MIF /87 A Ea Chambery 73 D-S 12'50''56 D2 588 
 6 TRESCARTE Caroline 473098 MIF /88 H Cs Bourgoin-jallieu * 38 D-S 12'50''94 D2 587 
 7 CASSE July 271345 CAF /86 G Annecy Haute Savoie A. * 74 D-S 13'18''17 536 
 8 CHASSAIGNE Marion 675811 CAF /85 C Asptt Clermont-ferrand 63 AUV 14'22''40 425 
 9 CAILLET Jade 573340 MIF /87 F Asptt Grenoble * 38 D-S 15'00''34 366 

 3/3 dimanche 22 septembre 2002 18h50 


